900266821 09/23/2013

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Fiberweb Holdings Limited		09/23/2013	COMPANY: UNITED KINGDOM

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Fiberweb, Inc.
Street Address:	70 Old Hickory Boulevard
City:	Old Hickory
State/Country:	TENNESSEE
Postal Code:	37138
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: SOUTH CAROLINA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	85790605	FIBERWEB

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4046457707

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Email: mcogburn@mcciplaw.com

Correspondent Name: Meunier Carlin & Curfman, LLC

Address Line 1: 817 W. Peachtree Street, NW

Address Line 2: Suite 500

Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30308

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	10026-329US1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Margaret Cogburn
Signature:	/Margaret Cogburn/
Date:	09/23/2013

Total Attachments: 3

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif source=Assignment#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 005115 FRAME: 0663

OF \$40.00 85/90605

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Fiberweb Holdings Limited, a company incorporated under the laws of England, with registered number 05719031, having a place of business at Forsyth House, 211-217 Lower Richmond Road, Richmond on Thames, London TW9 4LN United Kingdom ("Assignor"), owns the trademark and the United States trademark application (collectively the "Mark and Application") listed in the attached Schedule A;

WHEREAS, Fiberweb, Inc., a corporation of the state of South Carolina, having a place of business at 70 Old Hickory Boulevard, Old Hickory, TN 37138 ("Assignee"), is interested in acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the Mark and Application in the United States and the goodwill associated with the Mark in the United States; and

WHEREAS, Assignor desires to convey, transfer, assign and deliver to Assignee all of Assignor's rights, title and interest in the Mark and Application in the United States and the goodwill associated with the Mark for the United States.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign, transfer, and sell unto Assignee, its successors and assigns all right, title, and interest in and to the Mark and Application in the United States together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the trademarks for the United States, and any and all causes of actions in the United States including all rights of recovery for past infringement of the Mark and Application.

Assignor covenants that it or its representatives will, upon the request and at the expense of Assignee, do all other lawful acts necessary to enable Assignee to obtain, maintain, and enforce full benefits from the rights and interests herein assigned.

This assignment shall be binding on the successors and assigns of Assignor and shall inure to the benefit of the successors and assigns of Assignee.

TRADEMARK REEL: 005115 FRAME: 0664 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Assignment of Trademarks

Agreement to be executed by its duly authorized representative on this 23 day of

SEPTEMBER, 2013.

FIBERWEB HOLDINGS LIMITED

Printed Name: DAMIEL DAYAD

Title: Director

SCHEDULE A

TRADEMARKS

		Application	Filing	Registration		
 Mark				No		
IVIAIK	Country	INO.	Date	No.	Date	
Ø** 0 1	United	85/790,605	November			
Tiberweb	States		9, 2012			

3

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005115 FRAME: 0666